S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25263/2012 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/03/2012 in CRP No. 4176/2008 passed by the High Court Of A.P At Hyderabad)

S.SATHEMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FARHAT SULTANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. John Mathew, Adv. Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv. Mr. R.Santhan Krishnan, Adv. Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

A letter has been circulated by Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, advocate for the respondent, stating therein that respondent No.2 is dead and counsel for the petitioners is required to take appropriate steps in that regard.

Let appropriate steps be taken by the counsel for the petitioners within four weeks in respect

he

Signature Not Verified

deceased respondent No.2.

Digitally signed by NEETU KHAJURIA Date: 2014.07.16 11:09:44 IST

11:09:44 1 Reason:

List thereafter.

(Neetu Khajuria) Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan) Court Master

of